STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 72-6

COMMENDING JEROME B. GILBERT

WHEREAS, Jerome B. Gilbert was appointed Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board on March 1, 1969, and

WHEREAS, he has diligently and faithfully provided leadership to the Board and has fulfilled his duties and obligations to the State Board with enthusiasm, dedication and brilliance with the result that the quality of much of the waters of the State has been greatly enhanced, and

WHEREAS, before coming to the State Board, Jerome B. Gilbert served with distinction as Chairman of the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region, from January 1968 to February 1969, having been a member of that Board since September 1964, and

WHEREAS, prior to March 1, 1969, in the interests of water resources management, conservation and enhancement, he had served as Vice Chairman of the California Advisory Committee on Western States Water Planning, Chairman of the California Section of the American Water Works Association, President and Director of the Eel River Water Council and Chairman of the County Water Districts Section of the Irrigation Districts Association of California; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the members of the State Water Resources Control Board do hereby extend to Jerome B. Gilbert their sincere thanks and appreciation for his valued service to this Board and the people of California; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the members of the State Water Resources Control Board hereby extend to him their best wishes for his success in his new undertaking as a private consultant in water, environmental and governmental affairs; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be suitably prepared and presented to Jerome B. Gilbert.

Adopted February 3, 1972.